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payable monthly at the end of each and every 
month by the city of Milwaukee. The fees of 
the clerk, witnesses, jurors, sheriffs, other officers 
and taxable costs of suits shall be the same as in 
circuit courts, except that in cases that would 
otherwise be cognizable by a justice of the peace, 
the costs shall be paid in criminal prosecutions in 
the name of the state, by the county, and in city 
prosecutions by the city, when not otherwise col-
lected, upon the certificate of the clerk, as in cir-
cuit courts. 

SEarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1887. 
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[No. 381, S.] 	[Published April 22, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 379. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the governor's contin- 

gent fund a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
governor's contingent fund, out of any moneys in 
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of two thousand dollars per annum for the 
years 1887 and 1888. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1887. 


